
Q.Oi JULY 

Port Appn. 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

CH 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

652 

49101 
660 

48874 

48875 

674 

676 

204 

48645 

191 

49023 

49088 

49090 

Tariff. 
Item 

84.61.021 

84.65.009 
85 .11.009 

85.12.009 

85.12.009 

85.17 .009 

85.19.0111... 
85.19.025 J 
85.19.055 

85 .. 22.019 

85.23.021 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

96.01.039 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/126-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

Primus 700001 quick connection valve with swivel mechanism (outlet 
sideways), for connecting Sievert equipment and Companion 
appliances to Primus LP gas cylinders 

Whali multi-76, multi-purpose precision machine tool . . . . 
Hobart model G30IO petrol engine driven welders mounted on a steel 

frame for AC/DC welding 
Non-moisture absorber ceramic components, used in making instan

taneous water heaters 
Baseplate which houses an electric filament over which flowing water is 

heated, being a component part of an instantaneous water heater 
Solid state audio indicators for use in burglar alarms and other industrial 

warning systems 
Corrector terminals and covers (tags and caps), for use in the manu

facture of HRC fuse links 
Unmachined bimetal transition lugs or terminals, used in making high 

voltage connections between aluminium conductors and associated 
gunmetal switchgear components 

Assembly motors for patterned Rainbird electrically operated thermal 
hydraulic irrigation valves 

48 conductor "Spectra-Twist" twisted pair ribbon cable, used for link
ing measurement instruments and experimental rigs to computer 
terminals 

"Condor" triple pole automatic pressure regulators, type: "MDR" 
with and without integral motor overload protection, for the auto
matic starting and stopping of electric motors on air compressor and 
water pressure pumping units and systems to maintain pressure 
between preset limits 

Rochester level gauges with adaptors, special flanges and weather 
guards, types: 

6240, 6241, 6243, 6244, 6280, 6281, 6283, 6284, 6290, 6293, 6336, 
6339, 6342 and 6390, for use in the LP gas industry 

Nail lacquer brushes, used in manufacture of correction fluid 

/ Rates of Duty 

/ Normal 1--P-r-e-f.--
1 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

2063 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
IO 

IO 

IO 

10 

10 

15 

10 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN--Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before IO August 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/125-Applicationsfor Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

Port Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

AK 34 39.02.015 Pliolite S. 5 styrene butadiene copolymer resin. Vehicle binder in coating 1978/76 37, 4 May 1978 
and paint industries p. 1329 

H.O. 48476 40.14.049 Jig diaphragms of rubber and textile being replacement diaphragms 1978/98 50, 8 June 1978 
used in the gold saving plant on the gold dredge "Kanieri" p. 1630 

H.O. 48390 84.19.031 Cleanagless Model "H" Mark III, an efficient cleansing and polishing 1978/98 50, 8 June 1978, 
machine, designed specifically for hotel and restaurant glassware, p. 1630 
removes fruit, pulp etc., which otherwise remain with just sterilisation 

H.O. 48491 84.24.001 Hesston stubble king, used for agricultural soil preparation .. 1978/98 50, 8 June 1978 

1400 H.P. cement grindng mill, 
p. 1630 

H.O. 48477 84.56.009 Chromium alloy liners for used for 1978/98 50, 8 June 1978, 
maintenance purposes 

i 
p. 1630 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1978. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


