THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/126-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	652	84.61.021	Primus 700001 quick connection valve with swivel mechanism (outlet sideways), for connecting Sievert equipment and Companion appliances to Primus LP gas cylinders	Free*		
H.O.	49101	84.65.009	Whali multi-76, multi-purpose precision machine tool	Free*	Free*	10
WN	660	85.11.009	Hobart model G3010 petrol engine driven welders mounted on a steel frame for AC/DC welding	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	48874	85.12.009	Non-moisture absorber ceramic components, used in making instantaneous water heaters	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	48875	85.12.009	Baseplate which houses an electric filament over which flowing water is heated, being a component part of an instantaneous water heater	Free*	Free*	10
WN	674	85.17.009	Solid state audio indicators for use in burglar alarms and other industrial warning systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	676	85.19.011 \ 85.19.025 }	Corrector terminals and covers (tags and caps), for use in the manufacture of HRC fuse links	Free*	Free*	10
CH	204	85.19.055	Unmachined bimetal transition lugs or terminals, used in making high voltage connections between aluminium conductors and associated gunmetal switchgear components	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	48645	85,22.019	Assembly motors for patterned Rainbird electrically operated thermal hydraulic irrigation valves	Free*	Free*	10
CH	191	85.23.021	48 conductor "Spectra-Twist" twisted pair ribbon cable, used for linking measurement instruments and experimental rigs to computer terminals	Free*		•••
Н.О.	49023	90.24.011	"Condor" triple pole automatic pressure regulators, type: "MDR" with and without integral motor overload protection, for the automatic starting and stopping of electric motors on air compressor and water pressure pumping units and systems to maintain pressure between preset limits	Free*		• •
H.O.	49088	90.24.011	Rochester level gauges with adaptors, special flanges and weather guards, types: 6240, 6241, 6243, 6244, 6280, 6281, 6283, 6284, 6290, 6293, 6336, 6339, 6342 and 6390, for use in the LP gas industry	Free*		•••
Н.О.	49090	96.01.039	Nail lacquer brushes, used in manufacture of correction fluid	Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN--Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 10 August 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/125-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK	34	39.02.015	Pliolite S. 5 styrene butadiene copolymer resin. Vehicle binder in coating and paint industries	1978/76	37, 4 May 1978 p. 1329	
H.O.	48476	40.14.049	Jig diaphragms of rubber and textile being replacement diaphragms used in the gold saving plant on the gold dredge "Kanieri"	1978/98	50, 8 June 1978 p. 1630	
Н.О.	48390	84.19.031	Cleanagless Model "H" Mark III, an efficient cleansing and polishing machine, designed specifically for hotel and restaurant glassware, removes fruit, pulp etc., which otherwise remain with just sterilisation	1978/98	50, 8 June 1978, p. 1630	
H.O.	48491	84.24.001	Hesston stubble king, used for agricultural soil preparation	1978/98	50, 8 June 1978, p. 1630	
H.O.	48477	84.56.009	Chromium alloy liners for 1400 H.P. cement grinding mill, used for maintenance purposes	1978/98	50, 8 June 1978, p. 1630	